LONG BEACH PUBLIC SCHOOLS Long Beach, New York

February 25, 2020

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Long Beach Board of Education is the authorized state agency responsible for setting educational policy in the District. It consists of five trustees, each serving a three-year term. Board members pay school taxes at the regular rate and receive no salary or other financial compensation.

All meetings, except executive sessions, are held before the public. Tonight's meeting is a public Work Session of the Board. Work Sessions provide opportunities for the Board to deal with specific educational and other operational matters critical to the effective running of the District. Visitors are invited to submit questions pertaining to the Work Session topic after the presentation and Board discussion. While Work Sessions are generally for discussion only, on occasion Board of Education action will be taken at these sessions.

Visitors who wish to address the Board on matters other than those pertaining to the evening's Work Session topic are asked to defer their comments until the next regular Board business meeting.

Sincerely,

Your Board of Education

BOARD OF EDUCATION LONG BEACH PUBLIC SCHOOLS WORK SESSION LIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MULTIPURPOSE ROOM TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2020

<u>AGENDA</u>

WORK SESSION

7:00 PM

- I. Pledge of Allegiance and Opening Remarks Board President
- II. Report of the Superintendent

Work Session Topic – Elementary Program

- III. Board Discussion of Work Session Topic
- IV. Questions and Comments from the Public on Work Session Topic Only
- V. Board of Education Comments New/Old Business
- VI. Announcements
 - 1. Long Beach Classroom Teachers Association
 - 2. Administrative, Supervisory and PPS Group
 - 3. Long Beach Schools Employees' Association Group C
 - 4. Parent/Teacher Association
 - 5. Student Organization
- VII. Adjournment